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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi
and sector indices.

Shakey's Pizza Asia Ventures, Inc.
PIZZA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2023

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued
Common Shares 1,683,760,178

Less: Number of
Treasury -
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 1,683,760,178

Less :

A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Ricardo Gabriel T. Po 1 1
Christopher T. Po 1 1
Teodoro Alexander T. Po 1 - 1 -
Leonardo Arthur T. Po 1 1
Vicente L. Gregorio 2,492,489 - 2,492,489 0.14
Lance Y. Gokongwei 100 - 100 -
Fernan Victor P. Lukban 95,001 - 95,001 -
Paulo L. Campos llI 1 89,000 89,001 -



Frances J. Yu

B. Officers

Name
Manuel T. del Barrio
Jorge Maria Q. Concepcion
Jose Arnold T. Alvero
Alois Brielbeck
Maria Elma C. Santos
Gilbert T. Tolentino
Darel G. Pallesco
Myrose April C. Victor
Rubenrico R. Marasigan
Maria Rosario L. Ybanez

1
2,587,596

Direct
210,342
649,245
75,555
359,600

1,299,742

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name
Century Pacific Group, Inc.
Arran Investments Pte. Ltd.

JE Holdings Inc.

D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect

0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect
0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect
0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect

Direct

89,000

Indirect

Indirect

857,591,441
283,063,432
152,439,025
1,293,093,898

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

0

1
2,676,596

Total direct & indirect shares
210,342
649,245
75,555
359,600

1,299,742

Total direct & indirect shares

0.14

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0.01
0.03

0.02

0.06

% to Total Outstanding Shares

857,591,441 50.93

283,063,432 16.81

152,439,025 9.05

1,293,093,898 76.79
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0 0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0 0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0 0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0 0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0 0

% to Total Outstanding Shares



Number of Listed
Common Shares 1,683,760,178

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 1,297,070,236

Total Number of Shares

Owned 386,689,942
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 22.97

Other Relevant Information

The amendment is made to reflect the correct number of shares of Century Pacific Group, Inc., the correct number of
Non-Public and Publicly-owned shares.

The Po family members own indirect shares in PIZZA through Century Pacific Group, Inc.

Ricardo Gabriel T. Po - 2,112,799
Christopher T. Po - 285,159,547
Teodoro Alexander T. Po - 285,159,547
Leonardo Arthur T. Po - 285,159,547

Filed on behalf by:
Name Maria Rosario Ybanez
Designation Corporate Secretary



