The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# Shakey's Pizza Asia Ventures, Inc. PIZZA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly Quarterly Others	
Report Date	Mar 31, 2023
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued Common Shares	1,683,760,178
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	-
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,683,760,178

#### Less:

## A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Ricardo Gabriel T. Po	1	-	1	-
Christopher T. Po	1	-	1	-
Teodoro Alexander T. Po	1	-	1	-
Leonardo Arthur T. Po	1	-	1	-
Vicente L. Gregorio	2,492,489	-	2,492,489	0.14
Lance Y. Gokongwei	100	-	100	-
Fernan Victor P. Lukban	95,001	-	95,001	-
Paulo L. Campos III	1	89,000	89,001	-

Frances J. Yu	1	-	1	-
	2,587,596	89,000	2,676,596	0.14

## B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Manuel T. del Barrio	210,342	-	210,342	0.01
Jorge Maria Q. Concepcion	649,245	-	649,245	0.03
Jose Arnold T. Alvero	75,555	-	75,555	-
Alois Brielbeck	359,600	-	359,600	0.02
Maria Elma C. Santos	-	-	-	-
Gilbert T. Tolentino	-	-	-	-
Darel G. Pallesco	-	-	-	-
Myrose April C. Victor	5,000	-	5,000	-
Rubenrico R. Marasigan	-	-	-	-
Maria Rosario L. Ybanez	-	-	-	-
	1,299,742	0	1,299,742	0.06

# C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Century Pacific Group, Inc.	857,591,441	-	857,591,441	50.93
Arran Investments Pte. Ltd.	283,063,432	-	283,063,432	16.81
JE Holdings Inc.	152,439,025	-	152,439,025	9.05
	1,293,093,898	0	1,293,093,898	76.79

## D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	_	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

## F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

# G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	_	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

# H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## I. Others

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
---

-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

Number of Listed Common Shares	1,683,760,178
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,297,070,236
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	386,689,942
Public Ownership Percentage	22.97

#### **Other Relevant Information**

The amendment is made to reflect the correct number of shares of Century Pacific Group, Inc., the correct number of Non-Public and Publicly-owned shares.

The Po family members own indirect shares in PIZZA through Century Pacific Group, Inc.

Ricardo Gabriel T. Po - 2,112,799 Christopher T. Po - 285,159,547 Teodoro Alexander T. Po - 285,159,547 Leonardo Arthur T. Po - 285,159,547

#### Filed on behalf by:

•	
Name	Maria Rosario Ybanez
Designation	Corporate Secretary